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Project ID

Project Description

Estimated Cost

Comments

Non-Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

5.01

5.02

5.03

5.04

5.05

5.06

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, non-arterial and residential streets.
This continues the non-arterial street maintenance program.

Maintenance Zone 5016: Admiral Blvd from Hudson Ave to Sheridan Rd; 2nd St S
and 4th Ter S from Darlington Ave to Lakewood Ave (excluding Railroad ROW); 3rd St
S from Darlington Ave to Lakewood Ave; 4th St S from Yale Ave to Lakewood Ave
(excluding Railroad ROW); Allegheny Ave from 3rd St S to 4th PI S; Darlington Ave
from 2nd St S to 4th PI S; Fulton Ave from dead end approx. 190 ft north of 2nd St S to
4th PI S; Hudson Ave and Joplin Ave from Admiral Pl to 4th Pl S; Kingston Ave from
Admiral Blvd to 2nd St S; Lakewood Ave from Admiral Blvd to 4th Pl S; and Norwood

Ave from Admiral Pl to Admiral Blvd.

Maintenance Zone 5026: 91st E Ave from 21st St S to Skelly Dr and 22nd PI S from

91st E Ave to Skelly Dr.

Maintenance Zone 5027: 109th E Ave from 19th St S to 20th St S; 19th PI S from
109th E Ave east approx. 220 ft to cul-de-sac; and 20th St S from 109th E Ave to

111th E Ave.

Maintenance Zone 5033: 26th PI S and 27th PI S from 79th E Ave and 80th E Ave;

and 79th E Ave and 80th E Ave from 26th Pl S to 27th PI S.

Maintenance Zone 5039: 32nd St S from Yale Ave to Braden Ave; 32nd PI S from
Darlington Ave to Hudson Ave; 33rd St S from Yale Ave to 32nd PI S; 35th St S from
Braden Ave to Hudson Ave; 35th PI' S from Fulton Ave extending west to cul-de-sac;
Allegheny Ave from 32nd St S extending south to cul-de-sac and from 33rd St S to
Yale Ave; Braden Ave from cul-de-sac north of 32nd St S to 33rd St S and from
Allegheny Ave to 36th St S; Darlington Ave from 32nd PI S to 36th St S; Erie Ave from
Fulton Ave to 35th St S; Fulton Ave from 32nd PI S to 36th St S; Granite Ave from 36th
St S extending north to cul-de-sac; and Hudson Ave from dead end approx. 75 ft north

of 32nd PI S to Irvington Ave and from 35th St S to 36th St S.

Maintenance Zone 5040: 37th St S from Memorial Dr to 85th E Ave and from 88th E
Ave extending east to cul-de-sac; 37th PI S from 82nd E Ave to approx. 465 ft east of
88th E Ave; 82nd E Ave from 35th St S to 37th St S; 85th E Ave from 35th St S to
approx. 200 ft south of 37th PI S; and 88th E Ave from 37th St S to 37th PI S.

Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

5.07

5.08

5.09

5.10

5.11

5.12

5.13

5.14

5.15

5.16

5.17

5.18

5.19

$

7,080,000

210,000

980,000

280,000

1,530,000

780,000

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, arterial streets.
This continues the arterial street maintenance program.

11th St S - Memorial Dr to 89th E Ave

15th St S - Sheridan Rd to 73rd E Ave
41st St S - Yale Ave to Sheridan Ave
Yale Ave - 31st St S to 36th St S

Yale Ave - 41st St S to |-44

Sheridan Rd - 21st St S to 31st St S
Sheridan Rd - 31st St Sto 41st St S
Sheridan Rd - 41st St S to 51st St S
Admiral Pl & Sheridan Rd Intersection
11th St S & Sheridan Rd Intersection
11th St S & Mingo Rd Intersection
15th St S & Sheridan Rd Intersection

41st St S & Yale Ave Intersection
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225,000

540,000
850,000
270,000
400,000
750,000
1,500,000
7,400,000
50,000
405,000
180,000
450,000

800,000

funding shared with CD 3
anticipate $425K STP funds

funding shared with CD 9

funding shared with CD 9

funding shared with CD 3
funding shared with CD 3

funding shared with CD 3

funding shared with CD 9




IMPROVE OUR TULSA 2019

Proposed Arterial and Non-Arterial Streets

Council District 5
July 17, 2019

Project ID

Project Description

Estimated Cost

Comments

Bridge Maintenance and Rehabilitation

5.20

5.21

5.22

5.23

5.24

Bridge #261A - on westbound 21st St S, 350 ft west of Skelly Dr

Bridge #261B - on eastbound 21st St S, 350 ft west of Skelly Dr

Bridge #269 - on 31st St S, 400 ft west of Mingo Rd

Bridge #474 - on Joplin Ave, 250 ft north of 15th St S

Bridge #482 - on Joplin Ave, 300 ft north of 15th St S

Total Council District 5

CD5 - 10T 2019
Page 2 of 2

$ 175,000.00
$ 175,000.00
$ 200,000.00
$ 40,000.00
$ 50,000.00

$ 25,320,000

deck and substructure repairs,
deck sealing, joint resealing,
crack sealing

deck and substructure repairs,
deck sealing, joint resealing,
crack sealing

funding shared with CD7
deck and substructure repairs,
deck sealing, joint resealing,
crack sealing, painting

scour repair

scour repair






