

Improve Our Tulsa 2019 Proposed Arterial and Non-Arterial Streets Council District 5

July 17, 2019





IMPROVE OUR TULSA 2019

Proposed Arterial and Non-Arterial Streets Council District 5 July 17, 2019

Project ID	Project Description	Estimated Cost	Comments
------------	---------------------	----------------	----------

Non-Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, non-arterial and residential streets. This continues the non-arterial street maintenance program.

5.01	Maintenance Zone 5016: Admiral Blvd from Hudson Ave to Sheridan Rd; 2nd St S and 4th Ter S from Darlington Ave to Lakewood Ave (excluding Railroad ROW); 3rd St S from Darlington Ave to Lakewood Ave; 4th St S from Yale Ave to Lakewood Ave (excluding Railroad ROW); Allegheny Ave from 3rd St S to 4th Pl S; Darlington Ave from 2nd St S to 4th Pl S; Fulton Ave from dead end approx. 190 ft north of 2nd St S to 4th Pl S; Hudson Ave and Joplin Ave from Admiral Pl to 4th Pl S; Kingston Ave from Admiral Blvd to 2nd St S; Lakewood Ave from Admiral Blvd to 4th Pl S; and Norwood Ave from Admiral Pl to Admiral Blvd.	\$ 7,080,000
5.02	Maintenance Zone 5026: 91st E Ave from 21st St S to Skelly Dr and 22nd Pl S from 91st E Ave to Skelly Dr.	\$ 210,000
5.03	Maintenance Zone 5027: 109th E Ave from 19th St S to 20th St S; 19th PI S from 109th E Ave east approx. 220 ft to cul-de-sac; and 20th St S from 109th E Ave to 111th E Ave.	\$ 980,000
5.04	Maintenance Zone 5033: 26th PI S and 27th PI S from 79th E Ave and 80th E Ave; and 79th E Ave and 80th E Ave from 26th PI S to 27th PI S.	\$ 280,000
5.05	Maintenance Zone 5039: 32nd St S from Yale Ave to Braden Ave; 32nd PI S from Darlington Ave to Hudson Ave; 33rd St S from Yale Ave to 32nd PI S; 35th St S from Braden Ave to Hudson Ave; 35th PI S from Fulton Ave extending west to cul-de-sac; Allegheny Ave from 32nd St S extending south to cul-de-sac and from 33rd St S to Yale Ave; Braden Ave from cul-de-sac north of 32nd St S to 33rd St S and from Allegheny Ave to 36th St S; Darlington Ave from 32nd PI S to 36th St S; Erie Ave from Fulton Ave to 35th St S; Fulton Ave from 32nd PI S to 36th St S; Granite Ave from 36th St S extending north to cul-de-sac; and Hudson Ave from dead end approx. 75 ft north of 32nd PI S to Irvington Ave and from 35th St S to 36th St S.	\$ 1,530,000
5.06	Maintenance Zone 5040: 37th St S from Memorial Dr to 85th E Ave and from 88th E Ave extending east to cul-de-sac; 37th Pl S from 82nd E Ave to approx. 465 ft east of 88th E Ave; 82nd E Ave from 35th St S to 37th St S; 85th E Ave from 35th St S to approx. 200 ft south of 37th Pl S; and 88th E Ave from 37th St S to 37th Pl S.	\$ 780,000

Arterial Streets Rehabilitation

These projects will resurface, repair, reconstruct, and improve, within the existing right-of-way, arterial streets. This continues the arterial street maintenance program.

5.07	11th St S - Memorial Dr to 89th E Ave	\$ 225,000	funding shared with CD 3 anticipate \$425K STP funds
5.08	15th St S - Sheridan Rd to 73rd E Ave	\$ 540,000	
5.09	41st St S - Yale Ave to Sheridan Ave	\$ 850,000	
5.10	Yale Ave - 31st St S to 36th St S	\$ 270,000	funding shared with CD 9
5.11	Yale Ave - 41st St S to I-44	\$ 400,000	funding shared with CD 9
5.12	Sheridan Rd - 21st St S to 31st St S	\$ 750,000	
5.13	Sheridan Rd - 31st St S to 41st St S	\$ 1,500,000	
5.14	Sheridan Rd - 41st St S to 51st St S	\$ 7,400,000	
5.15	Admiral PI & Sheridan Rd Intersection	\$ 50,000	funding shared with CD 3
5.16	11th St S & Sheridan Rd Intersection	\$ 405,000	funding shared with CD 3
5.17	11th St S & Mingo Rd Intersection	\$ 180,000	funding shared with CD 3
5.18	15th St S & Sheridan Rd Intersection	\$ 450,000	
5.19	41st St S & Yale Ave Intersection	\$ 800,000	funding shared with CD 9

IMPROVE OUR TULSA 2019

Proposed Arterial and Non-Arterial Streets Council District 5 July 17, 2019

Project ID	Project Description	Estimated Cost		Comments
Bridge Ma				
5.20	Bridge #261A - on westbound 21st St S, 350 ft west of Skelly Dr	\$	175,000.00	deck and substructure repairs, deck sealing, joint resealing, crack sealing
5.21	Bridge #261B - on eastbound 21st St S, 350 ft west of Skelly Dr	\$	175,000.00	deck and substructure repairs, deck sealing, joint resealing, crack sealing
5.22	Bridge #269 - on 31st St S, 400 ft west of Mingo Rd	\$	200,000.00	funding shared with CD7 deck and substructure repairs, deck sealing, joint resealing, crack sealing, painting
5.23	Bridge #474 - on Joplin Ave, 250 ft north of 15th St S	\$	40,000.00	scour repair
5.24	Bridge #482 - on Joplin Ave, 300 ft north of 15th St S	\$	50,000.00	scour repair
	Total Council District 5	\$	25,320,000	